ARDEN HILLS

BLAINE

FALCON HEIGHTS (served by St.
Paul retail)

LAUDERDALE (seved by St. Paul
retail)

LITTLE CANADA (served by St. Paul)

MAPLEWOOD (served by St. Paul
retail)

MOUNDS VIEW
NEW BRIGHTON
NORTH OAKS (partially served by
White Bear Lake Twp.)

NORTH ST. PAUL

ROSEVILLE (served by St. Paul)

ST. ANTHONY

ST. PAUL

SHOREVIEW

VADNAIS HEIGHTS
WHITE BEAR LAKE

WHITE BEAR LAKE TWP.

na - not available

Source: Metropolitan Council (2008)

Seasonal

Increasing
Block

Seasonal

Seasonal

Seasonal

Seasonal

Uniform
Uniform

Uniform

Increasing
Block
Uniform

Uniform

Seasonal

Increasing
Block

na
Uniform

Uniform

Winter rate - $2.15 per 1000, summer rate - winter:
$2.20 per 1000 21.50/Summer
22.00

Residential Customers are billed a

quarterly service charge of $5.50 plus a

charge per 1,000 gallons; Commercial

customers are billed a monthly service

charge of $5.50 plus a charge per 1,000 38.52

gallons; $1.06 per 1,000 gallons (0 -

24,000 gallons); $1.43 per 1,000 gallons

(24,001 - 150,000 gallons); $2.10 per 1,000

nallons (aver 150 000 nallnns)

$1.47 per 100 cubic feet in winter. $1.57 Winter:

per 100 cubic feet in summer. 19.11/Summer:
20.41

winter: 22.88/

summer: 24.44

$1.76 per 100 cubic feet in winter. $1.88
per 100 cubic feet in summer.
$14.32 base fee per quarter, $2.23 per
1000 gallons in summer, $2.15 per 1000
gallons in winter
$1.47 per 100 cubic feet in winter. $1.57 Winter:
per 100 cubic feet in summer. 19.11/Summer:

20.41
$1.45 per 1000 gallons 14.50 43.50
$1.32 per 1000 gallons 39.60
$1.62 per 1000 gallons 48.60

winter:35.82
/summer: 36.62

$5.15 service charge. $1.25 per 1000

gallons (0-5000), $1.42 per 1000 gallons
(6000-25,000), $1.59 per 1000 gallons 18.50
(25,001-50,000), $1.76 per 1000 gallons
(over 50,000).

$9.50 service fee plus $1.85 per 1000
gallons

$1.73 per 100 cubic feet - $17.30 minimum
water rate.

Up to 100,000 cu ft. Winter $1.61 per 100 winter:
cu.ft; Summer $1.71 per 100cu.ft;$1.51 per 20.93/sum.mer:
100cu over 100,000 cu ft. 2203

65.00

23.13 69.38

Base fee - $7.70, 0 to 15000 gallons -
$0.659 per 1000, 15,001 to 30,000 gallons -
$1.162 per 1000, over 30,000 - $1.688 per
1000

na na na
$0.97 per 100 cubic feet

$1.62 per 1000 gallons, minimum of
$25.75 per quarter.

35.02

49.68

Average

259.00

154.08

233.22

279.24

144.08

233.22

174.00
316.80

194.40

222.00

260.00

277.56

255.06

140.08

198.72

250.25

winter:
21.50/Summer
22.00

12.84

Winter:
19.11/Summer:2
0.41

23.27
winter:35.82
/summer: 36.62

Winter:
19.11/Summer:2
0.41
14.50
26.40

16.20

18.50

21.67
23.13
winter:

20.93/summer:2
2.23

11.67

16.56

Quarterly

Quarterly

Monthly

Monthly

Quarterly

Monthly

Unknown
Quarterly

Quarterly

Monthly

Quarterly

Unknown

Monthly

Quarterly

na
Quarterly

Quarterly



