CITY	PRICING CATEGORY	PRICING	, ,	Household COST per 30,000 gallons quarterly billing	Household COST per 20,000 gallons bi-monthly billing	Annual Household Cost (based on 10,000 gallons/month)	Monthly Household Cost (based on 10,000 gallons/month)	BILLING CYCLE
ARDEN HILLS	Seasonal	Winter rate - \$2.15 per 1000, summer rate - \$2.20 per 1000	winter: 21.50/Summer 22.00			259.00	winter: 21.50/Summer 22.00	Quarterly
BLAINE	Increasing Block	Residential Customers are billed a quarterly service charge of \$5.50 plus a charge per 1,000 gallons; Commercial customers are billed a monthly service charge of \$5.50 plus a charge per 1,000 gallons; \$1.06 per 1,000 gallons (0 - 24,000 gallons); \$1.43 per 1,000 gallons (24,001 - 150,000 gallons); \$2.10 per 1,000 gallons (over 150,000 gallons)		38.52		154.08	12.84	Quarterly
FALCON HEIGHTS (served by St. Paul retail)	Seasonal	\$1.47 per 100 cubic feet in winter. \$1.57 per 100 cubic feet in summer.	Winter: 19.11/Summer: 20.41			233.22	Winter: 19.11/Summer:2 0.41	Monthly
LAUDERDALE (seved by St. Paul retail)	Seasonal	\$1.76 per 100 cubic feet in winter. \$1.88 per 100 cubic feet in summer.	winter: 22.88/ summer: 24.44			279.24	23.27	Monthly
LITTLE CANADA (served by St. Paul)	Seasonal	\$14.32 base fee per quarter, \$2.23 per 1000 gallons in summer, \$2.15 per 1000 gallons in winter		winter:35.82 /summer: 36.62		144.08	winter:35.82 /summer: 36.62	Quarterly
MAPLEWOOD (served by St. Paul retail)	Seasonal	\$1.47 per 100 cubic feet in winter. \$1.57 per 100 cubic feet in summer.	Winter: 19.11/Summer: 20.41			233.22	Winter: 19.11/Summer:2 0.41	Monthly
MOUNDS VIEW	Uniform	\$1.45 per 1000 gallons	14.50	43.50		174.00	14.50	Unknown
NEW BRIGHTON NORTH OAKS (partially served by	Uniform	\$1.32 per 1000 gallons \$1.62 per 1000 gallons		39.60		316.80	26.40	Quarterly
White Bear Lake Twp.)	Uniform	-		48.60		194.40	16.20	Quarterly
NORTH ST. PAUL	Increasing Block	\$5.15 service charge. \$1.25 per 1000 gallons (0-5000), \$1.42 per 1000 gallons (6000-25,000), \$1.59 per 1000 gallons (25,001-50,000), \$1.76 per 1000 gallons (over 50,000).	18.50			222.00	18.50	Monthly
ROSEVILLE (served by St. Paul)	Uniform	\$9.50 service fee plus \$1.85 per 1000 gallons		65.00		260.00	21.67	Quarterly
ST. ANTHONY	Uniform	\$1.73 per 100 cubic feet - \$17.30 minimum water rate.	23.13	69.38		277.56	23.13	Unknown
ST. PAUL	Seasonal	Up to 100,000 cu ft. Winter \$1.61 per 100 cu.ft; Summer \$1.71 per 100cu.ft; \$1.51 per 100cu over 100,000 cu ft.	winter: 20.93/summer: 22.23			255.06	winter: 20.93/summer:2 2.23	Monthly
SHOREVIEW	Increasing Block	Base fee - \$7.70, 0 to 15000 gallons - \$0.659 per 1000, 15,001 to 30,000 gallons - \$1.162 per 1000, over 30,000 - \$1.688 per 1000		35.02		140.08	11.67	Quarterly
VADNAIS HEIGHTS WHITE BEAR LAKE	na Uniform	na \$0.97 per 100 cubic feet	na	na				na Quarterly
WHITE BEAR LAKE TWP.	Uniform	\$1.62 per 1000 gallons, minimum of \$25.75 per quarter.		49.68		198.72	16.56	Quarterly
na - not available		Average				250.25		

Source: Metropolitan Council (2008)